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Hospital-based Public Health Epidemiologists Locations

Lana Deyneka, MD,MPH: Program Director 
(919) 715-0092 (Raleigh Office)

(919) 605-5900 (cell)
lana.deyneka@dhhs.nc.gov

Mission Hospital System
Asheville
Vacant

Carolinas Medical Center
Charlotte

Marion Brown,  RN, BSN
(704) 355-0188

(980) 307-0753 (cell)
704) 355-4088, ext 0527 (pager)

(704) 355-1383 (Fax)
Marion.Brown@carolinashealthcare.org

Cone Health System
Greensboro

Jeff Beaman, MT
(336) 832-0131

(336) 319-2298 (pager)
jeff.beaman@conehealth.com   

Wake Forest Baptist Health
Winston Salem

Tammy Bischoff , RN, MPH, CIC 
(336) 716-9326

(336) 806-8043 (pager)
tbischof@wakehealth.edu 

WakeMed Health and  Hospitals System
Raleigh

Dominique Godfrey-Johnson, BSEH, MPH
(919) 350-7443

(919) 393-5802 (pager)
(919) 350-7384 (fax)

dgodfrey-johnson@wakemed.org

Vidant Health System
Greenville

Bill Cleve, MPH, MT
(252) 847-6537

(252)707-8124 (pager)
(252) 847-6965 (fax)

 wecleve@VidantHealth.com

New Hanover Regional Medical Center
Wilmington

Pamela Firetti, MHA, BSN, RN
(910) 342-3536

(910) 343-7064 (fax)
Pamela.Firetti@nhrmc.org

nc department
of health and

human services

Duke University Health System
Durham

Robert Wills, RN, BA
919) 613-5071

(919) 970-3340 (pager)
(919) 681-8875 (fax)

Robert.L.WIlls@duke.edu

UNC Health Care System
Chapel Hill

Lauren DiBiase,  BS, MS
(919)-966-2387

(919) 966-1451 (fax)
(919) 216-3891 (pager)

LDiBiase@unch.unc.edu 

PHE Location

Hospital System
!( Carolinas Medical Center

!( Duke University Health System

!( Mission Health System

!( Moses Cone Health System

!( New Hanover Regional Medical Center

!( WakeMed Health and Hospital System

!( UNC Health Care System

!( WFU Baptist Medical Center

!( Vidant Health System

Main Hospital

. Main Hospital

Counties
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